TITLE APPLICATION IT2

The following federation, United States of America, hereby applies for the title of:

Grandmaster (minimum level 2500) X International Master (2400} []
Woman Grandmaster (2300) ] Woman International Master (2200) [ _]
To be awarded to:

Family Name: SHENG First Name: JOSHUA

FIDE ID Number: 2057360 FED: USA

Date Necessary Rating Gained: 2019-08-23 Level of Highest Rating: 2501.7

Titles can be awarded conditional on reaching the required rating at a later date (see Title Regulations
1.50c for the procedure to be followed in this case).
Herewith certificates (IT1s) and cross-tables for the following norms:

1. Name of Event: Berkeley Summer GM Norm Tournament (192330) | Location: Berkeley, CA, USA

Dates: 2018-08-17 to 2018-08-21 | Tournament System: Round Robin
Average Rating of Opponents: 2435 Total Number of Games Played: 9
Points Required: 6.5 ' Points Scored: 7.0

Number of Games to be Counted: (if not all)

{After Dropping Games) Points Required: Points Scored:

Number from Host Federation: 5 | Number not from Own Federation: 4

Number of Opponents: Total Titled 8 GMs 3 IMs 3 FMs 2 WGMs 0
WIMs 0 WFMsQ Rated 9 Unrated 0

2. Name of Event: Summer 2021 CCCSA GM Norm Invitational - A (262128) I Location: Charlotte, NC, USA

Dates: 2021-07-28 to 2021-08-01 ! Tournament System: Round Robin
Average Rating of Opponents: 2441 Total Number of Games Played: 9
Points Required: 6.5 Points Scored: 6.5

Number of Games to be Counted: (if not all)

(After Dropping Games) Points Required: Points Scored:

Number from Host Federation: 4 | Number not from Own Federation: 5

Number of Opponents: Total Titled 9 GMs 3 IMs4 FMs 2 WGMs 0
WIMs 0 WFMs Q0 Rated 9 Unrated O

3. Name of Event: Vezerkepzo GM October 2021 (263918) 1 Location: Budapest, HUN
Dates: 2021-10-14 to 2021-10-22 [ Tournament System: Round Robin
Average Rating of Opponents: 2385 Total Number of Games Played: 9
Points Required: 7.0 Points Scored: 7.0

Number of Games to be Counted: (if not all)

(After Dropping Games) Points Required: Points Scored:

Number from Host Federation: 3 ’ Number not from Own Federation: 9

Number of Opponents: Total Titled 9 GMs 3 IMs 3 FMs 3 WGMs 0
WIMs 0 WFMs 0 Rated 9 Unrated 0

Attach another form IT2 if there are more supporting norms.

Total Number of Games 27 (minimum 27) Special Comments Rating achieved after Rd 4 of 2019 U. %.55 FEDE%’
2

Masters Championship (Event ID 213973) in September 2019 FRL. ‘o %
9 F2
Name of Federation Official: Christopher Bird Date: October 27, 2021

Signature: g [%,_x ggl ﬁ] ( g - Rl

PRIVACY NOTICE: this form contains personal data, please check FIDE Privacy Policy at www.fide.com/privacy. Est. 1939



Rating Report Information for Joshua Sheng (2057360), 2019-Sep FRL:

Standard Ratings September 2019 Total change: 2.40

49th Annual Continental Open
Rc
2396
Li, Jerry
Chen, Maxwell
Wu, Brandon
Nyzhnyk, lllya
Mishra, Abhimanyu
Azarov, Sergei
Zherebukh, Yaroslav
Mikhalevski, Victor

Steingrimsson, Hedinn

2019 U.S. Masters Championship
Rc

2377

Rosenthal, Nicholas
Prabhu, Naveen
Gabuzyan, Hovhannes
Bruzon Batista, Lazaro
Liang, Awonder
Chiku-Ratte, Olivier-Kenta
Kretchetov, Alexandre

Li, Zhaozhi

Daggupati, Balaji

Sturbridge, Massachusetts

Ro w
2483 6.50
o 2083 * USA 0.5
2083 * USA 1
2083 * USA 1
g 2666 UKR 0
o 2304 USA 1
g 2589 BLR 1
g 2631 USA 1
g 2578 ISR 0
g 2547 ISL 1
Greensboro, North Carolina
Ro w
2483 4.50
2120 USA 1
2083 * USA 1
g 2610 ARM 0.5
g 2643 CUB 0.5
g 2599 USA 0
f 2361 CAN 0
f 2237 RUS 1
m 2388 USA 0
f 2351 USA 0.5
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USA
chg

1.31
-0.42
0.08
0.08
-0.26
0.27
0.64
0.7
-0.37
0.59

USA

-1.07

0.1
0.08
0.17
0.21
-0.34
-0.67
0.19
-0.63
-0.18

K
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

K*chg
13.10
-4.2
0.8
0.8
-2.6
2.7
6.4

-3.7
5.9

K*chg

10.70

0.8
1.7
2.1
-3.4
-6.7
1.9
-6.3
-1.8

Rating

2483
2478.8
2479.6
2480.4
2477.8
2480.5
2486.9
2493.9
2490.2
2496.1

2497.1
2497.9
2499.6
2501.7
2498.3
2491.6
2493.5
2487.2
2485.4



