Grandmaster (minimum level 2500) Woman Grandmaster (2300) To be awarded to:	International Master (2400) Woman International Master (2200)						
Family Name: SHENG	First Name: JOSHUA						
FIDE ID Number: 2057360	FED: USA						
Date Necessary Rating Gained: 2019-08-23	Level of Highest Rating: 2501.7						
Titles can be awarded conditional on reaching the r 1.50c for the procedure to be followed in this case) Herewith certificates (IT1s) and cross-tables for the	following norms:						
1. Name of Event: Berkeley Summer GM Norm Tournam							
Dates: 2018-08-17 to 2018-08-21	Tournament System: Round Robin						
Average Rating of Opponents: 2435	Total Number of Games Played: 9						
Points Required: 6.5	Points Scored: 7.0						
Number of Games to be Counted: (if not al	1)						
(After Dropping Games) Points Required:	Points Scored:						
Number from Host Federation: 5 Number not from Own Federation: 4							
Number of Opponents: Total Titled <u>8</u> GMs <u>3</u> IMs WIMs <u>0</u> WFMs <u>0</u> Rated <u>9</u> Unrated <u>0</u>	3 FMs 2 WGMs 0						
2. Name of Event: Summer 2021 CCCSA GM Norm Invitation	nal - A (262128) Location: Charlotte, NC, USA						
Dates: 2021-07-28 to 2021-08-01	Tournament System: Round Robin						
Average Rating of Opponents: 2441	Total Number of Games Played: 9						
Points Required: 6.5	Points Scored: 6.5						
Number of Games to be Counted: (if not al	1)						
(After Dropping Games) Points Required:	Points Scored:						
Number from Host Federation: 4	Number not from Own Federation: 5						
Number of Opponents: Total Titled <u>9</u> GMs <u>3</u> IMs <u>9</u> WIMs <u>0</u> WFMs <u>0</u> Rated <u>9</u> Unrated <u>0</u>	4 FMs 2 WGMs 0						
3. Name of Event: Vezerkepzo GM October 2021 (263918) Location: Budapest, HUN						
Dates: 2021-10-14 to 2021-10-22	Tournament System: Round Robin						
Average Rating of Opponents: 2385	Total Number of Games Played: 9						
Points Required: 7.0	Points Scored: 7.0						
Number of Games to be Counted: (if not al	1)						
(After Dropping Games) Points Required:	Points Scored:						
Number from Host Federation: 3	Number not from Own Federation: 9						
Number of Opponents: Total Titled 9 GMs 3 IMs	<u>3</u> FMs <u>3</u> WGMs <u>0</u>						
WIMs <u>0</u> WFMs <u>0</u> Rated <u>9</u> Unrated <u>0</u>							
Attach another form IT2 if there are more supporting							
Total Number of Games 27 (minimum 27) Special C	omments Rating achieved after Rd 4 of 2019 U.S. FI						

Masters Championship (Event ID 213973) in September 2019 FRL.

Name of Federation Official: Christopher Bird

Date: October 27, 2021

Signature: _

Rating Report Information for Joshua Sheng (2057360), 2019-Sep FRL:

Standard Ratings September 2019 Total change: 2.40

49th Annual Continental Open	Sturbridge, Massachuset			tts USA					
Rc	Ro			W	n	chg	K	K*chg	Rating
2396	2483			6.50	9	1.31	10	13.10	2483
Li, Jerry	С	2083 *	USA	0.5	1	-0.42	10	-4.2	2478.8
Chen, Maxwell		2083 *	USA	1	1	0.08	10	0.8	2479.6
Wu, Brandon		2083 *	USA	1	1	0.08	10	0.8	2480.4
Nyzhnyk, Illya	g	2666	UKR	0	1	-0.26	10	-2.6	2477.8
Mishra, Abhimanyu	С	2304	USA	1	1	0.27	10	2.7	2480.5
Azarov, Sergei	g	2589	BLR	1	1	0.64	10	6.4	2486.9
Zherebukh, Yaroslav	g	2631	USA	1	1	0.7	10	7	2493.9
Mikhalevski, Victor	g	2578	ISR	0	1	-0.37	10	-3.7	2490.2
Steingrimsson, Hedinn	g	2547	ISL	1	1	0.59	10	5.9	2496.1
2019 U.S. Masters Championship	Green	sboro, Nor	th Caro	lina		USA			
2019 U.S. Masters Championship Rc	Green Ro	sboro, Nor	th Caro	lina w	n	USA chg	K	K*chg	
		sboro, Nor	th Caro		n 9		K 10	K*chg - 10.70	
Rc	Ro	sboro, Nor 2120	th Caro USA	w		chg		-	2497.1
Rc 2377	Ro	·		w 4.50	9	chg -1.07	10	10.70	2497.1 2497.9
Rc 2377 Rosenthal, Nicholas	Ro	2120	USA	w 4.50 1	9	chg -1.07 0.1	10 10	10.70	
Rc 2377 Rosenthal, Nicholas Prabhu, Naveen	Ro 2483	2120 2083 *	USA USA	w 4.50 1 1	9 1 1	chg -1.07 0.1 0.08	10 10 10	10.70 1 0.8	2497.9
Rc 2377 Rosenthal, Nicholas Prabhu, Naveen Gabuzyan, Hovhannes	Ro 2483 g	2120 2083 * 2610	USA USA ARM	w 4.50 1 1 0.5	9 1 1 1	chg -1.07 0.1 0.08 0.17	10 10 10 10	10.70 1 0.8 1.7	2497.9 2499.6
Rc 2377 Rosenthal, Nicholas Prabhu, Naveen Gabuzyan, Hovhannes Bruzon Batista, Lazaro	Ro 2483 g g	2120 2083 * 2610 2643	USA USA ARM CUB	w 4.50 1 1 0.5 0.5	9 1 1 1	chg -1.07 0.1 0.08 0.17 0.21	10 10 10 10	10.70 1 0.8 1.7 2.1	2497.9 2499.6 2501.7
Rc 2377 Rosenthal, Nicholas Prabhu, Naveen Gabuzyan, Hovhannes Bruzon Batista, Lazaro Liang, Awonder	Ro 2483 g g g	2120 2083 * 2610 2643 2599	USA USA ARM CUB USA	w 4.50 1 1 0.5 0.5	9 1 1 1 1	chg -1.07 0.1 0.08 0.17 0.21 -0.34	10 10 10 10 10 10	10.70 1 0.8 1.7 2.1 -3.4	2497.9 2499.6 2501.7 2498.3
Rc 2377 Rosenthal, Nicholas Prabhu, Naveen Gabuzyan, Hovhannes Bruzon Batista, Lazaro Liang, Awonder Chiku-Ratte, Olivier-Kenta	Ro 2483 g g g f	2120 2083 * 2610 2643 2599 2361	USA USA ARM CUB USA CAN	w 4.50 1 1 0.5 0.5 0	9 1 1 1 1 1	chg -1.07 0.1 0.08 0.17 0.21 -0.34 -0.67	10 10 10 10 10 10	10.70 1 0.8 1.7 2.1 -3.4 -6.7	2497.9 2499.6 2501.7 2498.3 2491.6